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Objectives

Avoid using Centracs Export database files
Collect the proper files
Generate the proper ASC3 and EOS Configurations
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ASC/3 Virtual Controller Setup

E Desktop

Create two new folders on Desktop
o “ASC3 Databases” - -
o “EOS Configurations” ° °
ASC3 FOS

Databases Configurati...
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ASC/3 Virtual Controller Setup

ASC3 Databases
'.

In the “ASC3 Databases” folder, create a new folder
o Name it “ASC3 _Intersection_name”

ASC3 Databases

B Name Type

B ASC3 MDOT@CG File folder
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ASC/3 Virtual Controller Setup

ASC3 Databases
’.

Download and Open the “12.68.10.zip” file

Select “Extract All’ and Browse to the
“ASC3_Intersection _name” folder

Once Extracted, the ASC3 Utility and
Virtual Controller are ready to use for this

Intersection

! Extract Compressed (Zipped) Folders

Select a Destination and Extract Files

will be extracted to this folder:
revoort\OneDrive {Econol\'te\Desktop\ASG Databases\ASC3_MDOT@CG ] Browse.
racted files when complete

Desktop

ASC3 Databases * ASC3_ MDOT@CG

Name Type

B 126810 File folder
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ASC/3 Virtual Controller Setup

E 12.68.10

A% ASC3_2070_Utility Application 356 KB

# ASC3_Utility Application 264 KB
B Asc3screens.defs DEFS File 255 KB
B Asc3screens.defsz DEFSZ File 80 KB
R ASC3Screens.help HELP File 455 KB

B Asc3screens.text TEXT File 78 KB
B Asc3screens.textz TEXTZ File 27 KB
B Asc3screens2.defsz DEFSZ File 74 KB
B Asc3screens2.textz TEXTZ File 25 KB
*V'ASC3-Virtual_Controller-12.68.10-21460 Application 3,829 KB

Do Not use extracted files from Centracs Export to convert to EOS.
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ASC/3 Utility - Upload the cont

database files over the network

roller

WinSCP - Retrieve the ASC3.CFG
from the controller over network

|

ASC/3 Virtual Controller -

Convert.db, .dt, .ext, usercfg
into one ASC3.CFG file

files

EOS Controller Utility -

—[ Convertthe ASC3.CFG to EOS.CFG ]—

Saving Lives Through Improved Mobility




ASC/3 VxWorks

Network Connectivity 55
ASC/3 Utility 4.00.11 “

B Asc/3 utility 4.00.11 — X
File Default Database Help

Start the “AS C3_Ut|l|ty exe,, Download | Upload

—Communication Method

Select the “Comm Settings™ Tab e soom

—Comm Settings
TargellPaddress:l 0.7 .10 . 5

Usemame: Ieconolite

---------
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ASC/3 VxWorks

Network Connectivity e
ASC/3 Utility 4.00.11 “

B Asc/3 utility 4.00.11 — X
File Default Database Help

S e IeCt FT P Download | Upload Comm Settings

Communication Method

Enter the following fields: o
o “Target IP” — Controller’s IP o St ‘
o “Username” — econolite oot KELEEEUN
o “Password” — ecpi2ecpi
0 “NTCIP Port” — MM-1-5-5 UDP Port

Usemame: [ Ieconolite

---------

Password: [
— =]

Wworking Directo
NTCIP Por |5m Prg Test |
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ASC/3 VxWorks

Network Connectivity
ASC/3 Utility 4.00.11

B Asc/3 utility 4.00.11 — X
File Default Database Help

P in g Test th e CO n tro Iler Download I Upload Comm Settings

Communication Method

If communication Is established,
you will get a “"Reply”

* FTP " Serial Comm

Comm Settings
Targethaddress:l 17220 124 . 73

lUsemame: |E"3°"°rrte

---------

Password: I

| 2
NTCIP Port [501 [ Fing Test |]

| ! C:\Windows\System32\PING.EXE

Pinging 172.20.124.73 with 32 bytes of data:
Reply from 172.20.124.73: bytes=32 time=15ms TTL=62

Reply from 172.20.124.73: bytes=32 time=13ms TTL=62
Reply from 172.20.124.73: bytes=32 time=12ms TTL=62
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ASCS VxWorks
Upload Database =
ASC/3 Ut|||ty 40011 B Asc/3 utility 4.00.11 _ y B &

File Default Database Help

Download l Upload (|Comm Settings |

Database Upload

Select the "Upload” Tab St Dt Uoad |

The “Upload DireCtory” iS —Logs VIOT “.CAP files If Available
already pointed to the St Log poad_|

NOTE: Log Upload over ftp is only available for

Intersection virtual controller el ol

- Upload Directory -

folder created earlier e o o

[V Overwrite existing files

FTP: 172.20.124.73 NTCIP: 501
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Network Connectivity
ASC/3 Utility 4.00.11

ustomize Settings

If you cannot reach the A
Customize settings for each type of network
‘ O I I tro I Ie r You can modify the firewall settings for each type of network that you use.
O ror your security, some settings are managed by your system administrator.

- -
Domain network settings
W I n d OWS F I rewal I I I I ay h ave v @® Turn on Windows Defender Firewall
- [] Black all incoming connections, including those in the list of allowed apps
tO b e d IS ab I e d Notify me when Windows Defender Firewall blocks a new app

g O Turn off Windows Defender Firewall (not recommended)

Private network settings
v @® Turn on Windows Defender Firewall
[[] Block all incoming connections, including those in the list of allowed apps
Notify me when Windows Defender Firewall blocks a new app

g (O Turn off Windows Defender Firewall (not recommended)

Public network settings
v @® Turn on Windows Defender Firewall
[[] Block all incoming connections, including those in the list of allowed apps
. Notify me when Windows Defender Firewall blocks a new app
(R C\Windows\System32\PING.EXE

g (O Turn off Windows Defender Firewall (not recommended)

Pinging 172.20.124.73 with 32 bytes of data: Cancel
Request timed out.

Request timed out.
Request timed out.
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ASC/3 VxWorks

Upload Database o
ASC/3 Utility 4.00.11 T

Click. 'Finish' to close the window

Check “Overwrite existing files” E:;:::F::ﬂ“““““

Start the upload process by ENEEENNNENNNEENEEEEN

selecting “Start Database Upload” Stersa Upood: D) it 0l ool
e e e ]

Read the InStrUCtlonS then CIICk Closing FTP connection - Successful .

Start Retry Count: ’7

After the upload starts, you will see

a progress bar and status of the files

|FTP: 172.20.124. 73.NTCIP: 501
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ASC/3 VxWorks

1 cmas 66

Upload Database
E 12.68.10

Now you will see the files that were uploaded
O aSCBdb — Prlmary Database B > ASC3 Databases > ASC3_MDOT@CG > 12.68.10

Timing, configuration, 1/O " tame nee e

110 KB ol e
oasc3.dt — Secondary Database — e —

Extended or optional features, TSP ."ngj;‘::;'xdefs o e o o
IR xienced Logic 101-200 P S
o usercfg.db — Security and Sign-on |

B Asc3Screens.textz TEXTZ File 27 KB
B Asc3screens2.defsz DEFSZ File 74 KB
B Asc3screens2.textz TEXTZ File 25 KB
*¥ ASC3-Virtual_Controller-12.68.10-214...  Application 3,829 KB
B usercrG Data Base File 2 KB
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ASC/3 VxWorks

Converting to ASC3.CFG

12 . 68 . 10 0 501-VIRTUAL I/0 TEST PANEL-12.68.10 ASC/3-1000 - - m] X
- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Gen  O@O0O0@OO0O0OO0O0O0OO0O W ITsPTest

viw OO000000000000QOQ I AumsicFsh
Red ([ Jol X JoRel XN N N N R N N N N IRt
wakk Q000000000000 OOO  impatenT | saveoanT|
1 . Pedlles O@OOO0O@OOO0O0OOQOOQOQO ConolerpSC31000  ~]
Start the “ASC3-Virtual Controller- i 0000000000000 00
. tepGeen O O@OOOOQOOCOO0O0O0O0OO0
12.68 10_21460 exe” owvaen OO 0000000000000 0
g ' 3 CLEE N o X R R N N R N N N N N N |
Check Q0000 COCO0OO00O0O0OOO0OO0O0
1] . b On OO0 0O00O0CO0O0O0 Fault Manitor (FM) @)
SeleCt Mapplng Next OOOOOOOOOODOOOOD VolageMmitor[CVM].
1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Flash Relay @@
Veh Det | | ™ Momentary
Ped Det ¥ Momentary
Hold
Phase Omit [~ Phase Omit
Ped Omit [~ Ped Omit
Preempt [~ Low Priority Preemptor Inputs
R1 R2 R3 R4 ClC2 C3 C4
Inhibit Max Min Recal RECORDING
Max 2 WHM Turbo
Max 3 CNA 1 seconds: 25 &
RedRest StopTme Al G -
e | e o
Stop Time g:;:g:;e

i [ Mapping] wwol snu:] ECPIF'I

CMD HDW 1 - RUN HDW 1

]
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ASC/3 VxWorks

onverting to ASC3.CFG

B 01 A/ CONFIGURATOR 12 8510 ASC/3 1000
-
1/0 Mode Set Default Map Data Entry Sign On Msg
A onrigurator s smie |
=
ManMenu | Aout | Bout | Cout | Dot | Ain | Bin | Cin | Din | Telemety]
Cabinet T:
?’"Xx; e ¢ = [~ Diamond Setting
© ASC/32070 24 & 181
 ABC/3 2070 {28/2M) ™ Enhanced Phase Overlap
" ASC/3 Rackmount
@ ATC-COBALT o  TS2Type2
£ Hichion
" ATCAC2B/2M  TS2Typel

DB File Management

S eleCt “/ \ | C” f‘ ' ‘ :‘ )I It ()"e I p e wl ASC3DB -¥13
r r r y &l C:\UsersMbrevoort\OneDrive - Econolite\Desktop\ASC3 Databases\ASC3 MDOT@CGA12 68.10%N3000.0B - v13

Save DB | EopyD&al Conveit DB to text file

Review Instructions and click T —

1/0 Mode Conn HIB/HOB Name Base DB Current DB
1, BOut, B-e *‘Phase 4 On ., TBC AUXILIARY 2
(11 bk 1, BOur, B-r Phase 3 Check . TBC AUXILIARY 3
. BOut, B-s Phase 3 On , TBC
. B-In, B-R *Phase 3 Omit , SPLEBIT 1 - TP C, TIMING PLAN BIT C
B-In, B-g *Phase 4 Omit , SPLBIT 2 - TP D, HOT ASSIGNED OFF
B-In, B-j *Phase 3 Ped Omit , CY¥YC BIT - IP A , TIMING PLAN BIT A
B-In, B-x *Phase 4 Ped Omit , CYC BIT 2 - TP B , TIMING PLAN BIT B
BOut B-e *Phase 4 On L. Z Q
BOut B-r Phase 3 Check 3 1]
BOut, E-s Phase 3 On . £ 1 0
BIU3, €a Out 9 =========== , TLM SPEC FUNC 1 , TLM SPEC FUNC 2
Changing Controller Type With Similar I/O Connector X

You are changing the DB to a new controller type with potentially
different |0 mapping.

YES: If you want to retain the I/O mapping and accept responsibility
NO: If you want to reset to default IO mapping

CANCEL: to Abort

Yes No Cancel

ECONOLITE Saving Lives Through Improved Mobility




ASC/3 VxWorks

onverting to ASC3.CFG

'pSO'I~A5C/3—CONFIGURATORv12 68.10 ASC/3-1000 - o o X
- file | Help
O I l I l I r a O r New DB Data Entry Sign On Msg
Open DB
Save DB Dout |Ain |Bin | Cin | Din | Telemety|
ive UB As
Load Base DB Cabinet Type b Setting
Import ASC3.EXT 5 @ 151
B/2N) ™ Enhanced Phase Overap
Load to Controller bunt
e
Get From ASCI/ATC L joéles
Get From ASC3 2070 € TS2Typet
Exit

R T
SeIeCt I Ie tI |e|| “:Sa e DB” 5 St
I V &J C:\Users\threvoort\OneDrive - Econolte\Desklop\ASC3 Databases\ASC3_MDOT@CG\1268.10\N3000.0B - v19

SeveDB | CopyData | ConventDBtotextfie

Select “OK” = S

170 Mode Conn HIB/HOB Name Base DB Current DB

BOut, FALSE LOGICAL 0

BOut, B-e *‘Phase 4 On , FALSE LOGICAL 0
BOut, B-r Phase 3 Check FALSE LOGICAL 0
BOut, B-s Phase 3 On FALSE LOGICAL 0
B8-In, B-R *‘Phase 3 Omit TIMING PLAN B
B-In, B-g *‘Phase 4 Omit NOT ASSIGNED OF
B-In, B-3 *‘Phase 3 Ped Omit , TIMING PLAN TA
B-In, B-x *‘Phase 4 Ped Omit , TIMING PLAN BIT B

B

B

B

x
e ‘Phase 4 On
z
s

. BOut, -r Phase 3 Check FALSE LOX 0
. BOut, ~s Phase 3 On FALSE 0
NA,  BIU3, €a Out § ——--——---—v 3 114 8

Save File Confirmation X

Are you sure you want to save ASC3.DB?

OK I Cancel
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Converting to ASC3.CFG

12 " 68 . 10 n ASC3_MDOT@CG > 12.68.10

B Name

. DefaultVIOTTrace
B AscicrG
B DBPrint-DFT

. asc3

Now we have successfully B o

B Asc3ExT

B usercrG

converted the four asc3 files B o000

B 83000

Into a single 110 KB B ocr

B nN3o000

ASC3.CFG B s

B Asc3Screens.defs

B Asc3screens.text

"V ASC3-Virtual_Controller-12.68.10-21460
[ | ASC3Screens.help

B Asc3Screens2.defsz

B AscC3Screens.defsz

# ASC3_Utility

R asc3_2070_utility

B AsC3Screens.textZ

B AsC3Screens2.textZ

Type

File

CFG File

Text Document
Data Base File
DT File

EXT File

Data Base File
Data Base File
Data Base File
CFG File

Data Base File
DT File

Data Base File
DEFS File
TEXT File
Application
HELP File
DEFSZ File
DEFSZ File
Application
Application
TEXTZ File
TEXTZ File

ASC/3 VxWorks

Size

6,433 KB
110 KB
1,316 KB
110 KB
64 KB
1KB

2 KB
110 KB
110 KB
110 KB
110 KB
64 KB
110 KB
255 KB
78 KB
3,829 KB
455 KB
74 KB
80 KB
264 KB
356 KB
27 KB
25 KB
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Cobalt ASC/3-LX

WinSCP - Retrieve the ASC3.CFG
from the controller over network
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ASC/3-LX

Network Connectivity
WInSCP

" Login — X
Start “VV inSCP” i New Site Session
File protocol:
EBOS versions 06.15.00 and later G 3
o SelectSecure File Transfer Protocol Host name: I DL
192.168.1.69 | || 2
EBOS versions earlier than 06.15.00 User e password:
o SelectFile Transfer Protocol cconle [eececee I ‘
Save |V Advanced... ‘V

Enter the following fields:
o “Hostname” — Controller’s IP
o “Username” — econolite
o “Password’ — ecpi2ecpi

Click “Login” Tk~ Marage ¥

Show Login dialog on startup and when the last session is closed
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ASC/3-LX

Network Connectivity
WIinSCP

Warning ? X

/l\ WARNING - POTENTIAL SECURITY BREACH!

Connecting to a new controller
O Add the hOSt key to WinSCP,S - The server's host key does not match the one WinSCP has in cache. This means that

either the server administrator has changed the host key, the server presents different
h key under certain circumstance, or you have actually connected to another computer
C aC e pretending to be the server.

The new Ed25519 key details are:

Algorithm:
SHA-256:
MDS5:

If you were expecting this change, trust the new key and want to continue connecting
to the server, either press Update to update cache, or press Add to add the new key
to the cache while keeping the old one(s). If you want to carry on connecting but
without updating the cache, press Skip. If you want to abandon the connection
completely, press Cancel. Pressing Cancel is the ONLY guaranteed safe choice.

Copy key fingerprints to clipboard

Update |v Add Cancel Skip Help
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ASC/3-LX

K}

m

Configuration Retrieval
WinSCP

", 12.68.10 - econolite@192.168.1.69 - WinSCP

Go to the intersection’s

Local Mark Files Commands Session Options Remote Help

ASC3 Vlrtu al ContrO”er B2 "G & Synchronize 57 of BEE % B Queue -  Transfer Settings Default g -
folder E econolite@192.168.1.69 X [ New Session
iDe - -H- MNAS " « - - Bap-B-F- mEAC B rindFiless " “« -~
B Upload - I Edit - XX I B Properties = B® Download - I Edit ~ 3¢ Y W Properties | B New~ =
:\...\Desktop\ASC3 Databases\ASC3_TB2@TB2\12.68.10\ - /opt/econolite/app1/
GO to /Opt/econO“te/appl Name Size Type Name Size C...|Rights Owner
! ? Parent directory ﬂ .. PWXIWXIwx root

.. TWXIWXIWX econolite
. TW-r--r-- root
.. PWXIWXIWX root
.. PWXI-Xr-X econolite
. PW-r--r-- root
. TW-r--r-- root
. TW-r--r-- root
. PW-r--r-- root

B Asc3crG 110 KB CFG File B html

F# Asc3 2070 _Utility.exe 356 KB Application B Asc3.crG 110 KB

# ASC3_Utility.exe 264 KB Application - | asc3app 1KB
ASC3Screens.defs 255 KB DEFS File [ | asc3app-32.68.10 4,072 KB
ASC3Screens.defsZ 80 KB DEFSZ File B ASC3Screens.defs 255 KB
ASC3Screens.help 455 KB HELP File R ASC3Screens.help 455 KB
ASC3Screens.text 78 KB TEXT File B Asc3screens.text 78 KB
ASC3Screens.textZ 27 KB TEXTZ File B L3000.CFG 110 KB
ASC3Screens2.defsZ 74 KB DEFSZ File
ASC3Screens2.textZ 25 KB TEXTZ File

#YASC3-Virtual_Controlle... 3,829 KB Application

Desktop Controller

NN NN NN NN
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ASC/3-LX

Configuration Retrieval
WIinSCP

Locate the 110 KB % 12.68.10 - econolite@192.168.1.69 - WinSCP

Local Mark Files Commands Session Options Remote Help

ASC3 CFG |n the B2 "G & Synchronize 57 of BEE % B Queue -  Transfer Settings Default

o 2 lite@192.168.1.69 X [Li i

Controller S app1 B econolite@ B New Session
direCtor iDe - -H- ERNAS " <« Bap-B-F- mEAC B rindFiless " “« -~

y B Upload - I edit - XX Y By Properties = B® Download - I Edit ~ 3¢ Y W Properties | Bl New~ =

. C:\..\Desktop\ASC3 Databases\ASC3_TB2@TB2\12.68.10\ /opt/econolite/app1/

Drag and drop Into the Name : Size| Type Name ' Rights Owner

. Parent directory a. .. TWXIWXIWX root
ASC3 VI rtual ContrO”er B Asc3crG 110 KB CFG File B html .. TWXIWXIWX econolite
folder !{QASC3_2070_UtiIity.exe 356 KB Application B Asc3.crG 110KB 7... rw-r--r-- root

# ASC3_Utility.exe 264 KB Application - | asc3app 1KB
ASC3Screens.defs 255 KB DEFS File [ | asc3app-32.68.10 4,072 KB
ASC3Screens.defsZ 80 KB DEFSZ File B ASC3Screens.defs 255 KB
ASC3Screens.help 455 KB HELP File R ASC3Screens.help 455 KB
ASC3Screens.text 78 KB TEXT File B Asc3screens.text 78 KB
ASC3Screens.textZ 27 KB TEXTZ File B L3000.CFG 110 KB
ASC3Screens2.defsZ 74 KB DEFSZ File
ASC3Screens2.textZ 25 KB TEXTZ File

#YASC3-Virtual_Controlle... 3,829 KB Application

Desktop Controller

.. PWXIWXIWX root
.. PWXI-Xr-X econolite
. PW-r--r-- root
. TW-r-- root
. TW-r-- root

NN NN NSNS

. W-r-- root
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ASC/3 Utility - Upload the cont

database files over the network

roller

WinSCP - Retrieve the ASC3.CFG
from the controller over network

|

ASC/3 Virtual Controller -

Convert.db, .dt, .ext, usercfg
into one ASC3.CFG file

files

EOS Controller Utility -

—[ Convertthe ASC3.CFG to EOS.CFG ]—
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ECU Setup
EOS Controller Utility —v1.1

Select an EOS Version

o Select the version you will be
running in the field

Select “Configuration File”

o Browse to the intersection’s
ASC3 Virtual Controller folder
from earlier

o Select the 110 KB ASC3.CFG

® ECONOLITE

o EOS Controller Utility - v1.1

EOS

EQS Version: 03.02.18

v |__4¥Open Dir ]

[ Configuration File: Default (L3000)

File Type: EOS Configuration
Sign On Message:

Start Time: Now

Idle

P> start

elect Configuration/VIOT/Trace

0 Desktop » ASC3 Databases * ASC3_MDOT@CG

New folder
Name Type

B A3000
B Asc3crG

B ASC3EXT

File name: |ASC3.CFG

Saving Lives Through Improved Mobility
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EOS

ECU Setup
EOS Controller Utility —v1.1

F | Ie Typ e € £0s Controller Utility - v1.1 — O X
o “ASC/3 Configuration” will be displayed N o
|f proper ASCSCFG |S Chosen EQS Version: 03.02.18 ~ | __4Open Dir
Configuration File: ASC3.CFG ¢ Default
S Ig n O n M essag e [File Type: ASC/3 Configuration ]

[Sign On Message: Solutions that Move the World DATA BASE 1541 ]

o Commonly renamed to be the
Intersection name or agency Start Tme:  Now

Idle

Click “Start”
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Converting to EOS.CFG
EOS Controller Utility —v1.1

Report

EOS VC web front panel

“ecu X

Converting eos.CFG

Converting controller type to
cabinet type...

TS2-1

Converting load switch source and
type...

/@RNING: Dimming was enabl&\
but is not yet supported in Eos
WARNING: LOAD SWITCH POWER

UP FLASH COLOR is deprecated in
Eos

Importing ASC3 TF Rack mappings
Default ASC3 mappings differ from
EOS mappings. Import will impose
ASC3 mappings.

WARNING: Auto detection is

deprecated, proper configuration
\Qight be required. /

Conversion complete

® ECONOLITE

QE0S

» Coordination Dial

Sub Main
ECONOLITE CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC. A romi e v Detector Input
E05-1000 a8 (28| (RN (2N B58 NEN B
Copyright (c) 2020 « 18§28 s
) . 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Solutions that Move the World v 4 5 6 Vehicle
L IR Akl 33 34 35 36 37 38 39
SOFTWARE VERSION 03.02.18 Status 7 8- £l 0002000
EXTENDED FEATURES........ STATE OF MI Enter SpFn 0+ Clear  Pedestrian 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CONFIGURATION L3580
O ikl Help Next ~ MNext  Next  , Hold | Force-Off | Omit
Screen Page Data )
» Preemption | SCP
v Unit Control Override
Step Slow Real Fast Turbo  Sync
Min Stop
» Phase Output Recalll| (ONME FGNATN SGNAZH Srino
v Channel Output Ring Control
12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M 13 14 15 1¢ 7 ngontio
InhibitMax 1 2 3 4
Red 00 o000 0O0OGOOOO @
Yellow Max2 1 2 ) 4
Green @ O Max3 1 2 3 4
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 Omit Red Clear |1/ |21| |3 |4
Red
Yellow
Green

ECONOLITE

Copyright © 2020 Econolte. All rights reserved.
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24 25 26 27
40 41 42 43
56 |57 58 |59
8 98 M0y (M
MCE  Agvance
Red Rest 1
Ped Recycle 1
Force-Off 1
Stop Time 1

EOS

12| |13
28 29
44 45
60 61
12 13
Coord
Free
?l &
2 3
2 3
2 3

=
=
14 15
30 31
46 47
62 63
14 15
External
Start

=0

32

48




EOS

Converting to EOS.CFG .
EOS Controller Utility —v1.1 - opmon

Configuration File: /ASC3.CFG < Default
= ¢ Save Configuration

. 11 b sig EOS was started from a non-EOS configuration file,

IC to p the configuration cannot be saved back in to it's original source
Sta

o Select “Save to a new location” [ = Save to 2 new locaton )
w Discard changes

o Browse to the “EOS Configurations” —
folder on Desktop

o Name the file "EOS_intersection_name” |

« N n Desktop » EOS Configurations

o Click “Save”

Name Type Size

No items match your search.

Flename: [EOSMDOT@CS

Save as type: EOS Configurations(*.cfg)
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EOS

EOS.CFG

n Desktop » EOS Configurations

Now in the "EOS Configurations”
folder

0145 KB EOS Configuration file

N OW In th e E C U Q EOS Controller Utility - v1.1 — O %

O Ren am ed Cfg EOS Version: 03.02.18 ~__JOpen Dir
. . ‘ . . 9 onfiguration File: | g S@ efault
o File Type is “EOS Configuration”. cotoreen i SRR -

B Name Type

m B tOs_ MDOT@CG.cfg  CFG File

[ File Type: EOS Configuration ]

L i n u X- b ased E n g in e B O ard O n Iy Sign On Message: Solutions that Move the World DATA BASE 1541
Not ASC/3 backwards compatible

No changes made

b Start i stop
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Summary

Collect VXxWorks database set through ASC/3 Utility

Modify and save ASC/3 Configurator to generate ASC3 Configuration
Retrieve ASC3 Configuration through WinSCP
Convert to EOS Configuration and generate RPT through ECU
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Live Demo
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